Employee Pulse Survey VIl on Employee Wellbeing

From November 16 to 30, 2020

ExEioynentand Employment and Western Canada Transformation | Benefitsand | Miernal Auditand Innovation, | o ic affairs and Skills and IS Sl Strategic and e B EEpee, In(eSglrr:l[:)gr:cand
) Social S —— ] Labour Program | Atantic Region | ontario Region | Quebec Region | and Territories. | C11Zen Service Program integrity Services | | FE TR tegrated Enterprise Risk | Chief Financial | Human Resources | Informationand | ~&% /eHe Employment and Social Learning Branch | L9 Services | STEEIT AR Corporate Policy Horizons | Resolution, and | Operations and | o 3 8000 AL
Results for Employment and Social Development Canada, Development o Development Py iy pasing Pty egion Branch Operations Branch e ST Management | Officer Branch | Services Branch | ~ Technology | o 2 e1CE8 e Development Unit o Secretariat International Program eraatis
X X . B N ada (csB) (POB) (1sB) Branch (CFOB) (HRSB) Branch Branch (Lsv) (Corpsec) (PHC) Affairs Development
its Portfolio sections, and its Branches and Regions (ESDC) (ESD) wer) (TMB) (BISB) (IAERME) (ITB) (PASRB) (SEB) (1SSDB) (SSPB) (PDRIA) (CoPD) Deputy Minister of
n=8,698 n=6,100 n=2,373 n=215 n=789 n=1561 n=977 n=1,658 n=219 n=151 n=185 n=127 n=223 n=24 n=295 n=523 n=529 n=78 n=190 n=197 n=140 n=21 n=224 n=46 n=15 n=42 n=131 n=13
Agree 61% 57% 69% 69% 61% 58% 55% 52% 65% 67% 65% 69% 65% 75% 78% 69% 63% 77% 65% 71% 79% 90% 61% 72% 67% 80% 65% 92%
Qla. The Deputy Ministers are doing a good job leading the Disagree 6% % 3% 6% 6% % 4% 10% 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 8% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 6% 2% 0% 3% 8% 0%
department. Neither agree nor disagree 15% 179% 12% 12% 15% 179% 18% 19% 12% 11% 14% 17% 15% 17% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13% 8% 8% 5% 15% 17% 20% 8% 12% 8%
Don't know 18% 19% 17% 13% 18% 17% 23% 20% 16% 19% 15% 10% 17% 0% 12% 18% 19% 9% 18% 18% 10% 5% 18% 9% 13% 10% 16% 0%
Agree 84% 82% 89% 90% 85% 80% 84% 80% 80% 86% 88% 85% 87% 83% 95% 91% 89% 90% 85% 90% 94% 95% 84% 85% 93% 95% 88% 100%
Q1b. 1 am satisfied with the measures the department is taking Disagree 9% 10% 4% 5% 9% 1% 7% 13% 10% % 8% % 4% 13% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 0% 8% 1% 0% 0% 8% 0%
to protect my physical health and safety. Neither agree nor disagree. 6% % 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% % 9% % 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 1% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 3% 0%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Agree 61% 58% 68% 62% 61% 58% 63% 53% 61% 64% 64% 60% 60% 50% 83% 72% 70% 50% 63% 68% 73% 76% 46% 70% 40% 64% 50% 77%
Qic. 1 am satisfied with the measures the department is taking Disagree 22% 25% 16% 18% 24% 25% 20% 31% 21% 20% 20% 23% 18% 17% 6% 14% 15% 15% 21% 18% 13% 5% 29% 11% 27% 19% 19% 8%
to protect my mental health Neither agree nor disagree 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 17% 19% 33% 10% 13% 13% 23% 14% 11% 13% 19% 24% 20% 27% 17% 19% 15%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 7% 0% 3% 0%
Agree 77% 76% 81% 75% 83% 76% 78% 70% 74% 76% 76% 83% 78% 67% 91% 80% 80% 79% 8% 83% 86% 86% 73% 91% 46% 85% 69% 85%
Q14 1 would recommend working at ESDC (o a frend! Disagree 10% 119% 7% 8% 8% 1% 8% 14% 12% 119% 12% 10% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 13% 7% 5% 3% 0% 9% 0% 15% 5% 10% 0%
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 12% 11% 16% 8% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 7% 15% 21% 6% 11% 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 14% 17% 9% 31% 7% 19% 15%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 29% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 29% 0% 8% 2% 2% 0%
Agree 52% 48% 62%
Q3a. My Assistant Deputy Minister (ADM) creates a positive Disagree % 8% 6%
work environment. Neither agree nor disagree 19% 20% 15%
Don't know 22% 24% 17%
Agree 56% 50% 70% 64% 49% 45% 57% 45% 64% 66% 57% 61% 58% 80% 71% 62% 67% 66% 85% 79% 67% 80% 57%
Q3b. My Director General (DG) creates a positive work Disagree 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 8% 14% 6% % 14% 1% %
environment. Neither agree nor disagree 17% 19% 12% 17% 18% 21% 18% 19% 19% 14% 19% 18% 23% 10% 14% 15% 15% 13% 5% 10% 14% 9% 21%
Don't know 19% 23% 10% 10% 27% 25% 10% 21% 8% 8% 16% 13% 15% 7% 9% 18% 10% 7% 4% 5% 5% 0% 15%
Agree 63% 58% 77% 7% 57% 529% 65% 53% 68% 7% 66% 75% 70% 39% 87% 76% 74% 79% 72% 78% 82% 76% 76% 80% 45% 88% 75% 80%
Disagree 10% 119% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 12% 12% 8% 1% 11% 8% 33% 5% 5% 6% 9% 14% 6% 8% 6% 15% 1% 27% 6% 8% 10%
Q3c. My Director creates a positive work environment
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 179% 1% 14% 16% 19% 16% 18% 15% 119% 12% 9% 15% 28% 6% 12% 13% 12% 1% 9% 9% 12% 8% 7% 21% 6% 18% 10%
Don't know 120 15% 5% 0% 10% 17% 11% 17% 4% 4% 11% 5% 8% 0% 2% 7% 7% 0% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree 76% 73% 84% 83% 79% 73% 71% 67% 78% 84% 80% 84% 85% 89% 83% 83% 83% 82% 88% 82% 83% 81% 83% 100% 86% 85%
Disagree 1% 12% 8% 9% 9% 13% 12% 15% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 12% 8% 13% 1% 0% % 8%
Q3d. My Manager creates a positive work environment.
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 1% 14% 14% 3% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 0% 7% 6%
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree 82% 81% 86% 71% 82% 83% 80% 78% 79% 81% 76% 89% 85% 93% 86% 83% 88% 88% 89% 79% 83% 86% 90% 83% 82%
Q3e. My Supervisor / Team Lead creates a positive work Disagree 10% 119% 7% 119% 9% 10% 9% 13% 1% 13% 15% % 8% 3% 7% 10% 0% 7% 6% 11% 17% 7% 10% 8% 10%
environment. Neither agree nor disagree 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 6% % 4% % 4% % % 8% 4% 5% 9% 0% % 0% 8% 8%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Agree 88% 85% 92% 95% 79% 85% 82% 82% 85% 91% 94% 100% 91% 92% 93% 92% 95% 85% 92% 93% 86% 90% 90% 100% 90%
Disagree 5% 6% 3% 3% 13% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 3% 0% 7% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 6% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 5%
Q3. My Employees create a positive work environment
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 9% 5% 3% 8% 9% 15% 10% 8% 2% 3% 0% 29% 8% 3% 6% 2% 15% 2% 7% 10% 8% 5% 0% 5%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Agree 85% 83% 88% 85% 83% 82% 82% 83% 85% 89% 83% 93% 85% 63% 90% 91% 87% 91% 85% 87% 88% 81% 88% 89% 100% 86% 84% 92%
Disagree 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% % 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 2% 7% 17% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 0% 5% 7% 0%
Q3g. My Co-workers create a positive work environment.
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 13% 9% 10% 7% 9% 4% 9% 17% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 0% 10% 8% 8%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Iil. IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR
Agree 88% 86% 92% 88% 88% 86% 85% 86% 90% 91% 85% 93% 90% 83% 95% 92% 92% 89% 93% 93% 92% 100% 88% 87% 93% 83% 93% 92%
S;:"T;/ ,‘"'"y'cf;': :yz“s::;’;oa" 557&";: o'lfxm”"y‘ helping me Disagree 7% 8% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% % 9% 7% 6% % 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 0% 8% 1% 7% 5% % 8%
Neither agree nor disagree 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 13% 2% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0% 12% 2% 0%
Agree 81% 79% 86% 86% 81% 79% 81% 71% 19 82% 3% 84% 5% 74% 0% 85% 87% 92% 86% 85% 86% 90% 85% 87% 87% 88% 88% 85%
Qab. 1 feel comfortable sharing concerns about my physical
health and safety with my immediate supervisor Disagree 12% 14% 9% % 1% 14% 12% 16% 14% 10% 13% 11% 9% 17% 7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 9% 11% 5% 9% 9% 7% 10% 5% 8%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% % 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7% 8%
Agree 69% 67% 75% 69% 69% 66% 70% 64% 70% 72% 71% 73% 74% 57% 82% 75% 77% 72% 73% 74% 74% 80% 67% 80% 73% 65% 71% 83%
S::"‘h'i?ghcyuﬂ';"‘:""’:Z‘;::'ea;:‘"g;;:zf"‘s about my mental Disagree 21% 23% 16% 18% 20% 24% 20% 28% 22% 19% 19% 21% 18% 39% 13% 16% 14% 15% 20% 15% 20% 10% 20% 13% 13% 20% 19% 8%
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 100 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 9% 13% 7% 11% 6% 10% 13% 7% 13% 15% 10% 8%
Working on-site exclusively 9% 12% 1% 1% 16% 9% 12% 18% 14% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Working remotely or teleworking exclusively 76% 70% 94% 81% 65% 70% 72% 61% 66% 94% 88% 92% 94% 100% 92% 98% 93% 94% 99% 93% 97% 57% 97% 74% 93% 93% 78% 92%
Satons o e fotlowina pest describes your current work s combinaon fworking remtey o tkewarking and working o 12% % o5 13% 15% o 13% 1% 1% o 1% % o% ” 1% % 1% 0% % 0% 20% a 1% % % 10% o
nAnf:I"‘.'Eb'Sya‘c‘f‘z“z':;f’:‘;’l’gn"z"'l‘l;"e“/ or teleworking and working 5% 6% 2% o% 6% 5% % 8% % % % 6% 1% 0% 2% 1% % 4% 0% 2% 2% 19% 0% 15% 0% 5% 10% 8%
Not at all 28% 26% 34% 32% 20% 25% 26% 23% 25% 26% 25% 34% 41% 23% 31% 30% 32% 35% 41% 36% 30% 16% 30% 18% 33% 43% 28% 46%
To a small extent 23% 24% 23% 22% 9% 21% 29 25% 21% 26% 19% 25% 23% 329% 20% 22% 23% 24% 17% 21% 24% 16% 20% 22% a1% 23% 20% 38%
Q6. To what extent is the risk of exposure to COVID-19 a source
of work-related stress for you? To amoderate extent 20% 20% 18% 21% 200 18% 24% 21% 20% 23% 19% 20% 12% 23% 13% 19% 22% 16% 20% 16% 18% 21% 20% 27% 20% 13% 25% 0%
Toa large extent 13% 14% 12% 10% 2% 16% 5% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 1% 14% 14% 11% 9% 8% 13% 16% 15% 26% 7% 22% 0% 10% 9% 8%
To a very large extent 15% 17% 13% 15% 10% 20% 14% 18% 21% 10% 200 8% 13% 9% 13% 10% 14% 16% 10% 12% 13% 21% 13% 11% 0% 13% 16% 8%
My workload has greatly decreased 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
My workload has moderately decreased 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 3% 7% 2% 6% 13% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 5% 10% 2% 13% 2% 8% 0%
\?Z " Sd‘:::,:,:: \;’:fmgf‘g;;@e COVID-19 pandemic, how would My workload has not changed 28% 27% 32% 28% 28% 24% 30% 26% 25% 28% 25% 24% 20% 20% 35% 33% 34% 21% 33% 20% 30% 43% 28% 28% 53% 4% 25% 17%
My workload has moderately increased 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 36% 33% 36% 34% 36% 38% 46% 20% 25% 37% 35% 35% 30% 27% 37% 43% 19% 33% 28% 20% 24% 30% 17%
My workload has greatly increased 30% 30% 27% 30% 20% 34% 28% 31% 30% 31% 26% 28% 33% 20% 24% 27% 21% 31% 35% 27% 25% 20% 26% 41% 13% 20% 26% 67%
Agree 70% 69% 73% 67% 72% 70% 68% 65% 68% 66% 69% 66% 75% 67% 76% 73% 73% 71% 71% 73% 74% 86% 71% 72% 53% 79% 63% 69%
Q8a. My current workload is manageable. Disagree 21% 21% 19% 25% 0% 20% 8% 25% 25% 25% 22% 27% 20% 20% 16% 21% 18% 23% 21% 18% 18% 10% 23% 20% 21% 19% 21% 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 14% 119% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 20% 2% 10% 8%
Agree 67% 66% 70% 68% 70% 66% 73% 58% 67% 65% 69% 63% 67% 67% 81% 69% 72% 69% 65% 68% 68% 52% 65% 78% 29% 71% 67% 69%
Q8b. | currently have a healthy work-life balance. Disagree 23% 24% 21% 21% 21% 23% 14% 30% 25% 25% 24% 20% 23% 21% 13% 22% 18% 22% 24% 22% 22% 33% 27% 17% 57% 21% 24% 8%
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 119% 9% 119% 9% 119% 12% 129 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 13% 6% 8% 11% 9% 129% 11% 10% 14% 8% 4% 14% 7% 9% 23%
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V. EMPLOYEE WELLBEING
Very good 17% 17% 18% 19% 20% 18% 21% 11% 18% 19% 19% 14% 13% 8% 21% 17% 18% 13% 18% 16% 19% 33% 14% 17% % 21% 18% 15%
Good 1% 30% 5% a1% 38% 0% 44% 34% 41% 30% 37% 3% 46% 38% 45% a7% 45% 50% 41% 4% 43% 33% 46% 54% 20% 5% 40% 38%
Q. Overall, how would you describe your current wellbeing? Fair 31% 2% 28% 3% 20% 3% 21% 38% 30% 30% 33% 32% 33% 2% 23% 28% 20% 31% 20% 34% 20% 24% 20% 22% 4% 24% 37% 38%
Poor 9% 9% % 7% 10% 9% 5% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8% % 8% 4% % % 5% 9% % 8% 10% 10% 4% 27% % 5% 0%
Very poor 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% % 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% o% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 8%
Agree 69% 69% 71% 62% 72% 70% 71% 66% 70% 64% 70% 67% 68% 63% 75% 67% 73% 68% 67% 67% 71% 76% 73% 85% 57% 60% 61% 85%
Q10. I generally take time to care for my personal wellbeing. Disagree 19% 19% 17% 17% 18% 20% 15% 23% 16% 21% 19% 23% 16% 21% 12% 21% 13% 17% 23% 21% 21% 19% 21% % 36% 17% 18% 15%
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 12% 12% 21% 10% 11% 14% 11% 14% 14% 11% 10% 16% 17% 13% 13% 4% 15% 0% 12% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7% 24% 21% o%
L1, Overal o what extent do the fllowing fators cause you Not at all 3% 35% 1% 2% 39% 38% 30% 31% 38% 1% 39% 1% 3% 33% 51% 1% 5% 2% 39% 3% a2% 33% 33% 28% 4% 20% 29% 23%
work-related stress? To asmall extent 32% 31% 34% 37% 33% 30% 27% 32% 27% 23% 30% 37% 35% 33% 32% 33% 34% 33% 32% 1% 36% 24% 34% 28% 27% 30% 1% 38%
To a moderate extent 20% 21% 18% 21% 16% 18% 28% 2% 23% 2% 21% 16% 13% 17% 13% 21% 17% 18% 20% 19% 19% 38% 21% 20% 0% 28% 21% 31%
& Current work arrangements To alarge extent 7% 8% 5% % 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% % 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 9% % 27% 3% 3% 8%
To a very large extent 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 5% 4% 6% a% 1% a% % a% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% % 1% o% o% 3% o% 0% o% 0% o%
Not at all 28% 28% 30% 26% 32% 27% 28% 27% 28% 27% 25% 29% 33% 23% 36% 26% 33% 34% 28% 27% 20% 16% 36% 30% 38% 27% 22% 33%
To a small extent 20% 20% 30% 31% 30% 20% 20% 30% 28% 24% 32% 21% 31% 36% 33% 20% 34% 34% 22% 31% 30% 2% 21% 30% 31% 19% 39% 17%
Zedijmﬂﬂyﬁ;ﬁnfgsaww"g responsipiiies (2.9, children, To amoderate extent 23% 24% 23% 21% 22% 21% 28% 23% 29% 30% 22% 28% 21% 32% 18% 24% 2% 16% 7% 23% 4% 26% 24% 27% 23% 38% 15% 25%
To a large extent 1% 11% 1% 17% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 14% 14% 10% 6% 0% 9% 13% % 10% 13% 13% 17% 16% 10% 9% 0% 8% 19% 25%
Toavery large extent % 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 9% % 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 0% % 9% 0% 10% 5% 8% 8% 5% 0%
Not at all 36% 38% 32% 20% 9% 2% 21% 37% 31% 26% 37% 33% 32% 39% 0% 32% 39% 14% 22% 22% 30% 52% 22% 21% 21% 18% 30% 15%
To a small extent 28% 21% 20% 25% 25% 28% 26% 28% 29% 2a% 22% 28% 29% 30% 33% 29% 28% 30% 23% 29% 32% 14% 30% 36% 13% 28% 27% 38%
©) Unreasonabe deadiines To a moderate extent 19% 18% 20% 26% 14% 16% 28% 17% 19% 21% 15% 18% 19% 13% 14% 21% 15% 35% 24% 25% 16% 14% 20% 22% 33% 40% 22% 31%
Toalarge extent 10% 10% 12% 10% 6% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 16% 10% 1% 13% 8% 12% 11% 10% 19% 11% 12% 5% 14% 13% 20% 10% 12% 8%
To a very large extent % % 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% % 11% 19% 9% 11% 9% % a% 5% % 10% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 2% % 5% 9% 8%
Not at al 54% 50% 5% 4% 67% 61% 55% 58% 5% 38% 59% 6% 51% 35% 56% 8% 52% 38% 36% 39% 4% 37% 32% 27% 33% 29% 51% 23%
To a small extent 24% 23% 27% 26% 20% 23% 22% 24% 21% 20% 18% 19% 28% 3% 24% 26% 28% 18% 28% 26% 20% 32% 30% 32% 13% 3% 21% 31%
d) Overtime or long work hours To a moderate extent 12% 1% 15% 15% 8% 10% 16% 11% 13% 13% 10% 14% 10% % 11% 16% 1% 32% 7% 19% 0% 11% 19% 27% 33% 20% 1% 23%
To alarge extent 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 4% 5% % 5% % 8% 15% % 13% % % 6% % 11% 8% 11% 5% 10% 10% 20% % 8% 23%
Toavery large extent 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 13% 5% 6% 3% % 2% 3% 3% 5% 8% 8% % 16% 9% 5% 0% % 9% 0%
Not at al 26% 26% 26% 21% 21% 30% 22% 25% 26% 26% 25% 25% 21% 0% 28% 25% 33% 26% 23% 23% 28% 2% 12% 24% 20% 10% 24% 23%
To a small extent 32% 32% 32% 33% 32% 33% 31% 33% 33% 24% 37% 36% 36% 25% 33% 34% 32% 31% 30% 28% 32% 38% 27% 37% 33% 38% 32% 38%
©) Feeling disconnected from colleagues and/or managers To amoderate extent 2% 23% 25% 26% 22% 2% 20% 23% 23% 24% 22% 18% 24% 20% 28% 26% 22% 24% 22% 21% 25% 24% 31% 22% 20% 31% 21% 23%
To a large extent 1% 1% 1% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 8% 15% 9% 21% % 8% 9% 10% 17% 16% 10% 10% 20% 9% 20% 17% 13% 15%
Toa very large extent % % 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% o% 8% 12% 9% 6% 5% 25% % % 5% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% % 5% 4% o%
Not at al 38% 38% 38% 37% 1% 4% 35% 34% 9% 0% 8% 38% 7% 8% 5% 35% 0% 37% 36% 36% 0% 5% 33% 39% 0% 27% 38% 6%
To a small extent 30% 30% 20% 32% 20% 28% 30% 2% 32% 23% 21% 26% 35% 2% 31% 30% 30% 35% 26% 21% 28% 25% 26% 35% 4% 3% 34% 15%
) Loneliness (e.g. feeling isolated) To amoderate extent 18% 17% 20% 21% 14% 16% 21% 16% 20% 15% 19% 17% 17% 17% 14% 23% 18% 18% 19% 25% 17% 20% 21% 17% 0% 29% 18% 8%
To alarge extent 9% % 8% % 8% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% % 12% 5% 21% % % % 5% 11% 9% 10% o% 10% 4% % o% 6% 31%
Toavery large extent 6% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 5% 7% 5% 13% 9% % 6% 13% 3% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 10% 9% 4% % % 3% 0%
Not at al 20% 0% 1% 38% a2% 37% 39% 0% a2% 6% a2% 2% 5% 21% 53% 1% 8% 26% 34% 3% 41% 35% 29% 1% 50% 39% 36% 55%
To a small extent 30% 20% 31% 32% 31% 30% 26% 32% 27% 21% 28% 32% 24% 25% 29% 34% 30% 2% 29% 31% 34% 40% 31% 30% 21% 29% 35% 36%
g;:z{:;ﬁ'} work envronment (2.9. offoe setting. ergonomic To a moderate extent 19% 19% 18% 20% 16% 18% 23% 17% 20% 17% 18% 2% 22% 20% 13% 18% 15% 23% 24% 18% 15% 15% 26% 20% 21% 20% 21% 0%
Toalarge extent % 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% % 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% 17% 3% 5% 5% 6% 9% 11% % 5% 8% % 0% 10% % 9%
To avery large extent 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% % % a% 6% 3% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% % 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% % 2% 3% o%
Not at all 25% 25% 26% 21% 30% 20% 21% 19% 6% 25% 5% 21% 5% 38% 9% 25% 37% 21% 19% 14% 23% 33% 1a% 11% 33% 17% 22% 8%
To a small extent 35% 35% 35% 31% 38% 35% 32% 35% 36% 21% a2% 3% 39% 3% 3% 35% 36% 3% 34% 33% 36% 8% 31% 43% 60% 20% 20% 38%
:‘)]:‘;;Zz‘jt(y?g devices, software, equipment, netvork To a moderate extent 24% 23% 25% 27% 20% 19% 28% 26% 24% 25% 18% 26% 23% 17% 23% 25% 17% 23% 29% 36% 31% 10% 35% 26% % 33% 26% 38%
To a large extent 10% 10% 9% 14% 6% 10% 9% 11% % 16% 9% 13% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 13% 13% 11% 8% 5% 13% 13% 0% 14% 14% 15%
Toavery large extent 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 9% % 12% 6% 6% % % 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 5% % % 0% % 8% 0%
‘Agree 53% 56% 26% 26% 56% 62% 38% 66% 50% 8% 8% 54% 52% 52% 35% 28% 5% 33% 5% 52% 54% 38% 54% 23% 79% 50% 4% 9%
Q2a. After my workday, | feel emotionally drained Disagree 30% 27% 36% 34% 27% 22% 41% 20% 35% 35% 31% 30% 31% 30% 45% 36% 35% 40% 39% 33% 32% 38% 26% 1% 21% 29% 34% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 17% 18% 20% 17% 16% 21% 14% 15% 17% 21% 16% 17% 17% 20% 17% 20% 2% 16% 16% 14% 24% 20% 15% 0% 21% 21% o%
‘Agree 33% 34% 31% 34% 35% 29% 26% 1% 6% 28% 4% 34% 5% 8% 1% 31% 31% 23% 33% 32% 4% 20% 35% 22% 53% 17% 40% 31%
Qu2b. 1 have difficulty concentrating at work. Disagree 48% 4% 51% 46% 48% 52% 53% 40% 51% 8% 9% 4% 45% 3% 0% 50% 8% 56% 49% 53% 4% 60% 45% 63% 40% 57% 42% 46%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 21% 19% 13% 24% 17% 22% 20% 9% 19% 19% 21% 21% 18% 16% 15% 20% 20% 15% % 26% 18% 23%
‘Agree 24% 25% 22% 30% 26% 2% 25% 26% 22% 25% 31% 21% 23% 20% 2% 22% 24% 19% 28% 23% 20% 25% 26% 22% a0% 24% 36% %
Q12c. | am not very motivated at work Disagree 59% 58% 61% 9% 57% 62% 57% 57% 63% 58% 53% 56% 59% 54% 0% 59% 57% 67% 60% 62% 65% 70% 59% 72% 20% 52% a1% 62%
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 17% 16% 21% 17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 17% 16% 23% 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 14% 12% 16% 15% 5% 15% % 40% 24% 18% 31%
| feel significantly more productive 21% 20% 24% 20% 18% 27% 17% 14% 22% 2% 21% 27% 21% 17% 28% 23% 22% 29% 21% 24% 26% 33% 16% 36% 7% 24% 15% 2%
Q13 When considering the impact that the pandemic and the 1 feel slightly more productive 23% 23% 25% 22% 22% 26% 20% 23% 23% 19% 26% 23% 28% 17% 26% 24% 24% 21% 26% 21% 30% 19% 23% 24% 4% 24% 21% 33%
current work environment have had on your productivity at 1 feel no difference in my producivity 32% 32% 31% 35% 31% 28% 34% 34% 30% 31% 30% 28% 34% 38% 30% 30% 35% 34% 26% 29% 24% 14% 31% 24% % 5% 38% 0%
work, which of the following best describes how you feel | feel slightly less productive 18% 18% 17% 15% 20% 14% 20% 210 19% 13% 18% 18% 11% 250% 15% 18% 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 20% 22% 7% 20% 5% 15% 25%
| feel significantly less produciive 6% 79 4% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 9% 20% 2% 11% 0%
V1. RE:
Family and/or friends 86% 86% 88% 87% 84% 86% 87% 85% 81% 89% 90% 87% 89% 79% 90% 90% 87% 90% 89% 86% 89% 67% 90% 89% 87% 81% 89% 92%
Coworkers and/or managers 35% 34% 37% 34% 34% 33% 39% 32% 32% 36% 30% 31% 36% 25% a2% 1% 36% 3% 33% 35% 31% 20% 38% 2% 40% 24% 36% 46%
Online communities (e.g. Facebook, Instagram, Titter, TIkTok) % 7% % 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% % 6% 5% 8% % % 6% 8% 8% 9% % 5% % 9% 13% 0% % 15%
Online andor in-person support groups: 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 1% 9% 9% 9% 10% 13% % 9% 13% 12% 8% 8% 10% 1% 8% 9% 14% % % % 0% 5% 8%
Si:',: ;:i:demﬂz: ::::EE (;',: :ﬁ;{tﬁ,;‘,‘;ﬂm health and wellbeing, | ?§$22ﬂ8'555'°"”5 (e.g. physician, psychiatrist, psychologist, 64% 63% 66% 65% 63% 59% 74% 58% 66% 67% 719% 69% 69% 75% 68% 65% 62% 74% 68% 70% 70% 71% 65% 64% 60% 62% 67% 85%
Workplace-based tools and service supports (e.q. Employee
;s;:‘;:’cfu ':ﬂ’gﬁ’;’;" P oo, £ 000 39% 30% 40% 37% 38% 37% 47% 30% 3% 37% 39% 1% 3% 17% 43% 4% 0% 36% 39% 43% 34% 38% 35% 38% 20% 36% 40% 46%
Management, LifeSpeak)
None of the above 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 6% 0%
Employee Assistance Program (EAP) 94% 04% 92% 03% 92% 04% 95% 05% 95% %6% 94% 95% 94% 88% 96% 93% 89% 92% 91% 95% 94% 90% 92% 96% 87% 90% 97% 100%
LifeSpeak 27% 28% 25% 21% 26% 26% 28% 32% 21% 2% 23% 22% 32% 17% 28% 37% 18% 23% 16% 25% 29% 29% 17% 26% % 17% 21% 6%
mi‘;:‘a::?“" and COVID-19 for Public Servants (Govemnment 30% 29% 34% 350 30% 29% 20% 319 299% 25% 320 20% 310 20% 379% 1% 349% 24% 28% 30% 399% 38% 210 3% 7% 36% 349% 54%
Q15. Of the workplace-based tools and service supports ESDC's Peer Support Program (PSP) 33% 33% 33% 30% 31% 27% 42% 38% 25% 33% 25% 30% 30% 38% 35% 43% 30% 35% 33% 25% 39% 24% 22% 43% % 31% 31% 54%
:Zfa"’zhu‘f ‘(‘)P:?:Ceh'gs'koayﬁ:am;;?y;" the following are you ESDC’s Manager to Manager Network (M2M) 13% 10% 18% 16% 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 21% 13% 16% 12% 25% 20% 24% 12% 23% 21% 16% 26% 10% 13% 17% 13% 24% 14% 6%
Mental Health Leaming on SABA 42% 40% 46% 44% 40% 1% 3% 40% 47% 2% 4% 7% 39% 38% 8% 52% 45% 1% a2% 6% 57% 52% 39% 46% 13% 52% 2% 69%
My Wellbeing: An Employee Guide During COVID-19 34% 329% 38% 45% 34% 30% 31% 33% 33% 31% 36% 37% 38% 54% 39% a7% 35% 31% 35% 37% 39% 38% 32% 6% 13% 52% 44% 62%
Offce of Informal Conflict Management 39% 36% 46% 47% 30% 34% 35% 37% 36% 3% 41% 51% 0% 58% 3% 54% 39% 51% 49% 5% 520 28% 50% 8% 4% 36% 53% 62%
None of the above 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% % 5% 5% 2% 3% 0% % 2% 13% 5% 2% 0%
Agree 76% 75% 79% 77% 73% 73% 78% 73% 74% 7% 79% 79% 78% 73% 84% 83% 78% 73% 73% 74% 81% 90% 1% 88% 79% 73% 79% 85%
Selfd ‘[2 i‘;:‘:“;jsj éﬁ;:z’:ﬂed"e‘;":ea“" supports and services | Disagree 9% 10% 6% 5% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 0% 5% 3% 5% 1% 12% 6% 8% 0% 11% 2% 7% 8% 3% 8%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 18% 12% 16% 15% 27% 12% 14% 17% 26% 14% 20% 11% 10% 18% 9% 14% 19% 18% 8%

Methodological notes

o The variable n to the number of

“Somewhat disagree” and “Strongly disagree.”)

o For sections | & I, the results were calculated by removing the “Not applicable® responses.
o For sections I, IV, V/ & VI, the results were calculated by removing the “Don’t know® and “Not applicable® responses.
o Due to rounding, total percentages may not add up to 100%

o Results for questions with less than 10 respondents were suppressed

o For privacy reasons, some results pertaining to a single individual were removed

o Results for “Agree” reflect the affirmative responses (i.e., the sum of “Strongly agree” and *Somewhat agree,”) while results for “Disagree” reflect the negative responses (i.., the sum of
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